



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR ACADEMIC COOPERATION

between

ADITYA DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

and

AMARAVATHISOFTWAREINNOVATIONSPRIVATELIMITED

Aditya Degree College for Women, Near to RTC Complex, Thadithota, Rajamahendravaram, Andhra Pradesh 533103 and Amaravathi Software's recognize their strengt has increase archanded ucation in one or more disciplines of science, engineering, management and social sciences, and their mutual interest in engaging themselves in academic cooperation.

Therefore, **Aditya Degree College for Women** and **Amaravathi Software's** agree to establishaprogrammeforacademiccooperationinareasofmutualinterest, and in accordance with terms and conditions set forth in this memorandum of understanding (MoU).

Aditya Degree College for Women and Amaravathi Software's agree:

- a) To exchange information on research and educational programmes,
- b) to exchange information on teaching, learning material and other literature relevant to their educational and research programmes,
- c) to jointly organize short-term continuing education programmes on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty/staff to participate therein,
- d) to jointly organize seminars, conferences, or workshops on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty/staff/staff to participate therein,
- e) tojointlyproposeandengageinresearchortrainingprogrammessponsoredby funding agencies, and to invite each other's faculty/staff/students to participate therein,
- f) toexchange,onareciprocalbasis,faculty/staffandstudentsforlimitedperiods of time for purpose of Internships to students/ Industrial Visits/ Industrial Projects/ Training/ Research etc.,

Aditya Degree College for Women and Amaravathi Software's agree that detailed terms and conditions that guide each activity identified above, if required, will be separately agreed upon by the two institutions by signing the implementing agreement for each activity. These terms shall include a description of proposed activity and financial arrangements.



Witnessedby:



Each Party will ensure appropriate protection of Intellectual Property Rights generated from cooperation pursuant to MoU, consistent with their respective laws, rules and regulations and international agreements to which both parties are committed. Incase of joint publication, the use of the name, logo and/or official emblem of the participants on any publication, document and/or paper will require prior permission of both the participants. Further, the Parties shall not assign any rights and obligations arising out of the IPR generated from inventions/ activities carried out under the MoU to any third Party without consent of the other party.

Commercialization of technology in any other country shall be done jointly through a separate agreement. All Confidential Information shall remain the exclusive property of the the the the the programme on its behalf. The coordinator, thus appointed, will periodically review, and identify ways to strengthen cooperation between the two institutions. This MoU will take effect from the dateitis signed by representatives of the two institutions. It will remain valid for **Five years (From 2018 - 2019 to 2022 - 2023)** and may be continued the reafter suitable review and agreement. Either of the parties may terminate the MoU by giving written notice to the other party, three months in advance. Once terminated, neither **Aditya Degree College for Women** nor Amaravathi Software's will be responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, which the other institutions may suffer. However, **Aditya Degree College for Women** and Amaravathi Software's will ensure that all activities in Progress are allowed to complete successfully.

Should there be a dispute relating to any aspect of academic cooperation, Principal, Aditya Degree College For Women and Vice Chancellor /President, CMD, Amaravathi Software's will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.

This MoU is signed subject to approva of the respective academic/administrative bodies.

Signed by	Signed by	Aneel Kumar Chintha
Aditya Degree College for Women	On behalf of	Amaravathi Software
		Innovations Pvt.Ltd.,
Signature	Signature	For Amaravathi Software Innovations Pvt. Lt
Date	Date	Chairman & Managing Director





AMARAVATHI SOFT WARE INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Firm Name	Amaravathi Software Innovations Private Limited
CIN	U72900AP2017PTC105678
GSTNumber	37AAPCA4652C1ZO
PAN	AAPCA4652C
MSMEID	UDYAM-AP-03-0031707
ISOs	ISO9001-2015&ISO27001
AICTEID	CORPORATE61261bfc228da1629887484
Website	https://www.amaravathisoftware.com
Address	AmaravathiSoftwareInnovationsPvt.Ltd., D.No
	78-3-8, 2nd Floor,
	BesideAPSRTCComplex,Gandhipuram-II,
	Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District.,
	Andhra Pradesh, India, 533 101.
Contact Number	+91-9177 9177 91
	+91-99125 99971
	+91-98832 89999
ContactMailid	hr@amaravathisoftware.com
	ceo@amaravathisoftware.comcmd@amaravathisoftw
	are.com

Note:

- 1. The industries with which MoUs have signed are requested to register themselves on http://www.internship.aicte-india.org/ and offer Internship through the portal.
- $2. \ \ The Technical Institutions shall \ report the outcomes of \ the MoU in their \ website.$
- 3. TheindustrywithwhomMoUissignedshallbearegisteredindustryhavingvalid TIN/GST number.
- 4. Desirable: MSME RegNo., PAN No., CIN No., Start-up emailand Website.